
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1953 

ANSWERED ON 22
ND

 SEPTEMBER, 2020 

 

PLAN TO MINIMISE TRAFFIC CONGESTION 

 

1953. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA: 

 

         Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has prepared any plan to minimise traffic 

congestion for optimum capacity utilisation of roads and if so, the 

details thereof; and  

(b) the details of bridges included so far under Indian Bridge 

Management System (IBMS) State-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT  

AND HIGHWAYS  

 

[GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)] 

 

(a) No, Sir, 

(b) Details of bridges included under Indian Bridge Management 

System (IBMS) is as annexed. 

  

  



ANNEXURE REFEREED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1953 ANSWERED ON 22ND SEPTEMBER, 

2020 ASKED BY SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA REGARDING PLAN TO MINIMISE 

TRAFFIC CONGESTION  

S.No. State Number of Bridges 

1.  Andaman and Nicobar 1164 

2.  Andhra Pradesh 9167 

3.  Arunachal Pradesh 6248 

4.  Assam 5519 

5.  Bihar 4994 

6.  Chhattisgarh 3878 

7.  Chandigarh 3 

8.  New Delhi 58 

9.  Dadra and Nagar Haveli 44 

10.  Goa 321 

11.  Gujarat 11355 

12.  Himachal Pradesh 7685 

13.  Haryana 3845 

14.  Jharkhand 3986 

15.  Jammu and Kashmir 4707 

16.  Karnataka 11092 

17.  Kerala 2842 

18.  Maharashtra 15796 

19.  Meghalaya 2865 

20.  Manipur 3508 

21.  Madhya Pradesh 8738 

22.  Mizoram 3595 

23.  Nagaland 3712 

24.  Odisha 9281 

25.  Punjab 4227 

26.  Puducherry 76 

27.  Rajasthan 8611 

28.  Sikkim 695 

29.  Tamil Nadu 8820 

30.  Tripura 1171 

31.  Telangana 4740 

32.  Uttarakhand 7118 

33.  Uttar Pradesh 8608 

34.  West Bengal 4135 

Total 172604 

***** 


